AGENDA

Board of Trustees Public Budget Hearing Village of Kirkland Kirkland, Illinois 60146 Monday, June 17, 2024 - 7:30 P.M.

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Pledge of Allegiance
- IV. Open Hearing by Village President Block
- V. <u>Discussion of Village of Kirkland Budget for Fiscal Year 2024-2025</u>
- VI. Opportunity for Public Questions and Comments
- VII. Close Hearing

AGENDA

Board of Trustees Regular Meeting Village of Kirkland Kirkland, Illinois 60146 Monday, June 17, 2024 – Immediately after Public Budget Hearing

- I. <u>Call to Order</u>
- II. Roll Call
- III. <u>Comments from Aud</u>ience
- IV. <u>New Business</u>
 - 1. Approval of Ordinance No. 2024-02 / Budget and Appropriation Ordinance for Fiscal Year Beginning May 1, 2024 and Ending on April 30, 2025
 - 2. Discussion / Approval of Rebuild on Two (2) Aerators for Kirkland Wastewater Treatment Plant
 - 3. Discussion / Approval of Purchase of SGX60 Stump Grinder from CSR Bobcat DeKalb
 - 4. Discussion / Approval of Annual Kirkland Lions Club 4th of July Fireworks Donation
 - 5. Discussion of Gaming Parlors within Village of Kirkland
 - 6. Discussion / Approval of Cancellation of July 1, 2024 Regular Board Meeting
- V. <u>Executive Session</u>
 - 1. Appointment, Compensation, Discipline, Discharge and/or Performance of Specific Employees [pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/2(c)(1)]
- VI. <u>Actions from Executive Session</u>
 - 1. Approval of Wage Increases for Village Employees for Fiscal Year 2024-2025
- VII. <u>Adjournment</u>